LIST OF POTENTIAL OFFERORS FOR NEXGEN RFP 

The companies listed below have expressed interest to have their names and points of contact published on the list of potential offerors for the FAA’s Next Generation Messaging Request for Proposals (RFP).  Please be advised that the only purpose of this list is to assist potential offerors in making teaming arrangements in preparation of their eventual NexGen proposal.  The FAA will NOT be using this list to distribute the RFP.  In fact, the FAA does not plan to distribute the RFP.  Rather, the RFP will be published at the FAA’s Contract Opportunities Homepage when it is released.  The responsibility lies with the offerors to obtain the RFP from the FAA’s Contract Opportunities Homepage when the RFP is actually released.  The NexGen RFP will include FAA Acquisition Management System (AMS) clause 3.6.1-4 Small, Small Disadvantaged and Women-Owned Small Business Subcontracting Plan.  The companies interested in potentially participating in the NexGen RFP process include (but are not limited to) the following:  

1. EER Systems, Inc. 

Attn:  Douglas W. Risdon 

3750 Centerview Drive 

Chantilly, VA  20151 

ph:  (703) 375-6457 


e-mail:  Doug.Risdon@eer.com
2. RGII Technologies 

Attn:  Gregory Richter 

2531 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite PH-600

Arlington, VA  22202


ph:  (703) 414-3084 


e-mail: richterg@rg2.com
3. Mindspring

Attn:  Wilfert 



ph:  1-800-772-7443 (ext 31)


e-mail: wcswil@mindspring.com
4. Green Leaf Technologies, Inc. 

Attn:  Michael J. Griffin

4225 South Ravinia Drive 

Suite 101 

Greenfield, WI  53221 


ph:  (414) 817-9367 


e-mail: mgriffin@gltinc.com
5. WT Chen & Company, Inc. 

Attn:  Bob Mahoney 

3 Bethesda Metro Center 

Bethesda, MD  20814 

ph:  (301) 657-6261 

e-mail:  mahoneyr@wtchen.com
6. Andrulis Corporation 

Attn:  Bob Alford

2800 Shirlington Rd – Suite 600 

Arlington, VA  22206 

ph:  (703) 824-1441


e-mail:  alford@andrulis.com
7. DSA, Inc.  (Small Business)  

Attn:  Rich Lorenz

Virginia



ph:  (703) 591-3704 


e-mail:  lorenzg@dsainc.com
8. Visalign

Attn:  Michael Falcone 

1345 Enterprise Drive 

West Chester, PA  19380 

ph:  (215) 563-4950 


e-mail:  Michael.Falcone@Visalign.com
9. Cadre & Associates (Small Business)  

Attn:  John J. McCosker, III

108 W. St. Paul Ave. 
Wildwood Crest, NJ  08260 
ph:  (609) 729-5739 

e-mail:  cadreassoc@aol.com
10. Enterprise Integration Corporation  (ww.eicorp.net)

e-mail:  eviltz@eicorp.net
11. Software Performance Systems, Inc. (Small Business)  

Attn:  Thomas Taylor 

2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 710 

Arlington, VA  22202 

ph:  (703) 797-7847 


e-mail:  ttaylor@gosps.com
12. Global Systems Technologies, Inc.  (Small Disadvantaged Business)  

Attn:  Rupali Bhattacharya

109 Floral Vale Blvd. 
Yardley, PA  19067 

ph:  (215) 579-8200 


e-mail:  RupaliB@GSTPA.coms
13. Dimensions International, Inc. 

Attn:  Aiko Woods 

600 Maryland Ave.,  SE 

  Suite 410 

Washington, DC  20024 

ph:  (202) 484-2491


e-mail:  awoods@dimen-intl.com  

14. PEC Solutions, Inc. 
      Attn:  Lynn Kinch 

ph:  (703) 679-4854


e-mail:  www.pec.com
15. Candle Corporation 

Attn:  Howard Smoot 

1700 Old Meadow Rd. Suite 100 

McLean, VA  221021 

ph:  (703) 672-5908 


e-mail:  Howard_Smoot@candle.com
16. IBM 

Attn:  Russell Nakamura

6710 Rockledge Dr. 

Bethesda, MD  20817 

(301) 803-6944


e-mail:  rnakamur@us.ibm.com
17. CSS, Inc. 

Attn:  Tan Le

14421 Weathered Barn Ct. 

Germantown, MD  20874 
(301) 330-5909 

  e-mail:  tanle@attglobal.net
18. SAIC

Attn:  Joe Smith 






(202) 479-6915 (ext 238) 

   e-mail:  Joe.L.Smith@saic.com
19. Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 

Attn:  Cary R. Osborne 

5107 Leesburg Pike, Suite 2200

Falls Church, VA 22041

(703) 824-6505

  e-mail   osbornec@said.com
20. Sunhillo Corporation 

Attn:  Bob Jones 

344 Route 73 North 

Berlin, NJ 08009 


(856) 767-7676 (ext 12) 


e-mail:  rwj@sunhillo.com
21. Catapult Technology, Ltd. 

Attn:  Randy Slager 

7201 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 310 

Bethesda, MD  20814 

(301) 986-8577 


e-mail:  rslager@catapulttechnology.com
22. Lyceum Network Integration & Professional Services 

Attn:  Michael Perez 

140 Park Street, Suite 300 

Vienna, VA  22180 

(703) 242-4605 



e-mail:  Mperez@lyceumservices.com
23. Global Paperless Solutions, Inc. 

Attn:  Lewis S. Rhodes

5901 Kingstowne Village Parkway 


Suite 101

Alexandria, VA  22315 

(703) 921-0200


       
e-mail:  lrhodes@gopaperless.com
24. Lotus Development Corp. 

Attn: Steve Murphy 

6710 Rockledge Drive 

Bethesda, MD  20816 

(301) 803-6135



e-mail:  Steven_Murphy@lotus.com 

25. Blueprint Technologies, Inc. 

Attn:  Linda Christoforo

1420 Spring Hill Road 

McLean, VA  22102 

(703) 790-4748



e-mail:  lchristoforo@blueprinttech.com
26. Lockheed Martin Systems Integration 

Attn:  George J. Jakabcin 

9500 Godwin Drive, MS 120/025

Manassas, VA  20110-4157

(703) 367-4462


e-mail:  george.jakabcin@lmco.com
27. HandySoft Corp. 

Attn:  Amber Dass

5205 Leesburg Pike 

Suite 1500 

Falls Church, VA  22041 


(703) 575-3013


e-mail:  amber@handysoft.com
